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R E G U L AT O R Y  E N F O R C E M E N T  C O N TA C T S
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

1000 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(O) 412.395.7275
fred.pozzuto@usace.army.mil

1631 South Atherton St
State College, PA  16801
(O) 814.235.1762
matt.gall@usace.army.mil
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P E N N S Y L V A N I A

401 East Louther St, Ste 205
Carlisle, PA 17013
(O) 717.249.2522/(C)717.919.5293
frank.plewa@usace.army.mil

RR 1, Box 1487
Gouldsboro, PA 18424
(O) 570.842.1044/(C) 717.201.5950
wade.b.chandler@usace.army.mil

100 Penn Square East
Philadelphia, PA 19107
(O) 215.656.6836/(C) 215.906.6923
michael.f.green@usace.army.mil

1203 College Park Dr, Ste 103
Dover, DE 19904
(O) 302.736.9763/(C) 302.299.2572
douglas.m.janiec@usace.army.mil

RR 1, Box 1487
Gouldsboro, PA 18424
(O) 570.842.1044/(C) 717.201.5951
michael.p.leggiero@usace.army.mil

Michael Leggiero

Douglas Janiec

Michael Green

Wade Chandler

Derek Smith

Frank Plewa

PI
TT

SB
UR

G
H

401 East Louther St, Ste 205
Carlisle, PA 17013
(O) 717.249.8822/(c) 717.497.4090
derek.h.smith@usace.army.mil

Fred Pozzuto

Matt Gall


